Annexure – XI

BREAK-UP OF LOANS & ADVANCES AS ON JUNE 30, 2005

(Rs. in millions)

Particulars Amount

Advance Income Tax   53.88

Advance to Suppliers   26.82

Balance with Central Excise   17.03

Export Freight Reimbursement Receivable   12.47

Deposit Padmaja Enterprises   10.00

Advance for IPO   10.90

Export Freight Subsidy Receivable from State Govt.   8.11

Pre-paid Expenses   7.86

Pre-paid Insurance   7.82

Travel / Expenses Advance Staff   1.61

EMD Mohanrao Shinde SSK Ltd.   5.05

Interest Receivable   6.02

Advance for purchase of Property   2.55

Buffer Stock Interest Subsidy Receivable   1.64

Deposit - NCDEX Ltd., Mumbai   1.50

Advance to Staff   1.54

House Deposit   1.15

EMD Tasgaon SSK Ltd.   1.00

Others below Rs. 1 million individually   4.37

181.33

Less : Provision for Doubtful Advances   1.11

180.22

Note : The above advances include Travel advance balance in Managing Director’s A/c of Rs.0.58 million

128

Annexure – XII

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

(Rs. in millions)

 Pre-issue as at Adjusted for the
30.06.2005 Public Issue

Borrowing

Short-term debt   827.67   827.67

Long-term debt   560.54   560.54

Total Debt 1,388.21   1,388.21

Shareholders’ funds

Share Capital

- Equity   200.00  *

  Less: Calls- in- arrears   -   -

Share premium   -  *

Reserves & surplus   408.09   408.09

Less: Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off   (0.68)   (0.68)

Total Shareholders’ Funds   607.41  *

Long-term Debt/Equity Ratio  0.92 : 1  *

The post-issue capitalisation cannot be determined till the completion of the book building process

129

Annexure – XIII

NAME OF THE RELATED PARTIES WITH WHOM TRANSACTIONS WERE CARRIED OUT
(All the data are as of September 30, unless otherwise stated)

(Rs. in millions)

2001 – 02

1 Key Management Personnel Designation

i. Mr. Narendra Murkumbi Managing Director

2 Enterprises over which KMP or relatives of KMP are able to exercise significant influence.

Name of the related Party Nature of relationship

i. M/s. Murkumbi Industries Pvt. Ltd. Chairperson & Managing Director are directors

ii. M/s. Murkumbi Bioagro Pvt. Ltd. Chairperson & Managing Director are directors

Sr. Key Management
No. Nature of Transactions  Personnel Related Parties

1 Remuneration Paid 1.14

2 Unsecured Loan received 4.22

Payables   0.03 4.22

Receivable   -   -

2002 – 03

1 Key Management Personnel Designation